Dollars ($250.00) with submission of Permittee's application for this Permit. 
In the event this Permit expires or is otherwise terminated, Permittee shall 
be required to pay an additional application fee at the then current rate. 

B. Permittee shall pay an annual permit fee of Two Hundred Seventy-Six 
Dollars and No Cents ($276.00) ("Annual Permit Fee"). The Annual Permit 
Fee shall be paid on or before October 1st of each year, ~hout demand, 
deduction or setoff, throughout the Term of this Permit. Payment of the 
Annual Permit Fee shall be in addition to payment of the Service Fee as

[...]

Section 5.07 for the preceding Contract Year. The first such audit report shall commence 
as of the Commencement Date and the last audit report shall cover through Permittee's 
last day of operation under to this Permit. In the event the Gross Revenues for the 
preceding Contract Year are Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or less, the audit 
report may be prepared by an employee of Permittee and shall be signed and certified 
under oath by the chief financial officer of Permittee as being true and correct. In the 
event the Gross Revenues for the preceding Contract Year are more than Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the audit report shall be prepared by an independent 
Certified Public Accountant, not a regular employee of Permittee, in accordance with 
Generally Accepted Auditing Standards prescribed by the American Institute of Certified 
Public Accountants or any successor agency thereto.